900438673 02/07/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM461357

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sonus Networks, Inc.		10/27/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sonus, Inc.	
Street Address:	4 Technology Park Drive	
City:	Westford	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01886	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87610391	RIBBON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175265000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-526-6448

Email: janey.davidson@wilmerhale.com **Correspondent Name:** Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109.513.215
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bevilacqua
SIGNATURE:	/michael j. bevilacqua/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=2018-02-07 re recordation name change 2017-10-27 sonus networks sonus#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900438673 REEL: 006268 FRAME: 0831





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS FILED FROM AND INCLUDING THE RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OR A MERGER WITH A RESTATED CERTIFICATE ATTACHED OF

"SONUS NETWORKS, INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SONUS NETWORKS, INC." TO "SONUS, INC.", FILED THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2017, AT 8:38 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SONUS,

INC." TO "SONUS NETWORKS, INC.", FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF

NOVEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 8:49 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY
OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2017 AT 5:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

2782901 8100X SR# 20177585154

RECORDED: 02/07/2018

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203763441 Date: 12-14-17

Date: 12-14-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006268 FRAME: 0832